The movement in Level 3 fair value hierarchy during the period is given below:

  (Audited)

30 June

2020

31 December

2019

30 June

2019
 KD KD KD

As at 1 January  1,055,658 2,195,921 2,195,921

Remeasurement recognised in profit or loss 3,471 (266,458) 1,404

Purchases / sales (net) (105,856) (873,805) (174,575)
 ──────── ──────── ────────

 953,273 1,055,658 2,022,750
 ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

National Petroleum Services Company K.S.C.P. and Subsidiaries

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)
As at and for the period ended 30 June 2020

14

15 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform to the current year presentation. There is no effect

of these reclassifications on the previously reported equity as at 30 June 2019 and profit for the period then ended.

Such reclassifications have been made to improve the quality of information presented.

As previously

reported
Effect of

reclassification
After

reclassification
 KD KD KD

30 June 2019

Interim condensed consolidated statement of financial
position:

Trade receivables and contract assets 9,316,654 1,984,603 11,301,257
Prepayments and other receivables 4,420,804 (2,469,823) 1,950,981
Right-of-use assets -   485,220 485,220
Accounts payable and accruals 5,917,598 (489,939) 5,427,659

Lease liabilities -   489,939 489,939

Interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows:
Trade receivables and contract assets (3,422,640) (1,984,603) (5,407,243)
Prepayments and other receivables (326,497) 1,984,603 1,658,106

16 IMPACT OF COVID-19

The COVID-19 outbreak has developed rapidly in 2020, with a significant number of infections. Measures taken

by various governments to contain the virus have affected economic activity and the Group’s business. In addition

to the already known effects of the COVID-19 outbreak and resulting government measures, the macroeconomic

uncertainty causes disruption to economic activity, and it is unknown what the longer term impact on the Group’s

business may be.

Depending on the duration of COVID-19 crisis and continued negative impact on economic activity and government